EM Champs, Chinley Churn, 27/06/2021

White Length 1.5km, 5m climb, 9 controls
MI10B W10B White
1 Tristan Manning MDOC M10B (1) 13:27 90 min/km
2 Alice Powell DVO W10B () 14:56 100
3 Grace Robinson NOC W10B (2 20:25 136
4  Lily Robinson NOC W10B @3) 24:26 16.3
YellOW Length 2.2km, 25m climb, 12 controls
M10A M12B W10A WI12B Yellw
1 Louis Bryant SYO M10A () 18:40 85 minkm
2  Jack Baxter SYO M10A (2 24:43 1.2
3 Danny George DVO M12B () 36:40 167
4  Matthew Havenhand SYO M12B (2 36:47 16.7
5 Matty Geoge (M16) DVO Yelw () 40:08 18.2
6  Alvari Rostron MDOC M10A @3) 41:12 18.7
7  Beatrice Mackridge IND W10A () 71:11 324
mp  Elijas Rostron MDOC M12B 34:19 Missing no 5
Ol'allge Length 2.8km, 80m climb, 13 controls
MI2A M14B W12A W14B Ornge
1 Maxwell Groom SYO M12A () 30:16 108 min/km
2  Felix Jarvis LEI M12A (2 38:10 136
3  William Cole PFO M14B (1 39:26 141
4  Hannah Chapman (W10) SYO W12A 39:34 14.1
5 Sophie Howsam (W10) SYO W12A (2 52:32 188
6 Sam Havenhand SYO M14B (2 57:48 206
7 Kate Jarrett WAOC W12A @3) 59:13 211
8 Anna Wilson PFO W12A @) 61:15 219
9 Daniel Wilson PFO M12A  @3) 75:40 270
mp Freddie Guy SYO M12A 45:38 Missing nos 10-11
mp  Christine Williams (W65) SYO Ornge 74:35 Missing no 12
mp  Alex Darwin WAOC M12A 94:58 Missing no 8
Lewis Bones LOG M12A dnf No finish time
nght Green Length 3.4km, 100m climb, 13 controls
MI14A M16B W14A W16B LgtGr
1 John Doyle SYO M14A () 35:39 105 minkm
2 Max Straube-Roth (M12) OD M14A (2 38:18 1.3
3 Joseph Guy SYO M14A @3 38:45 14
4  Amanda Price (W55) DVO LgtGr () 45:12 133
5 Isabelle Groom SYO W14A () 48:43 14.3
6 Paul Van Dam (M55) HALO LgtGr (2) 53:03 156
7 Josh Bones LOG M14A (4 60:55 179
8  Judith Wicks (W18) DVO LgtGr 3) 61:09 180
9  Charlie Dixon HH M16B () 61:13 18.0
10 Rachael Cole (W21) PFO LgtGr () 62:09 18.3
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EM Champs, Chinley Churn, 27/06/2021

11 Abigail Howsam (W12)
12 Maria Van Dam (W50)
13  Alice Woodward

14  Sophie Gray (W10)

mp  Charlotte Chapman (W12)

Very Short Green

SYO
HALO
DVO
MDOC
SYO

W14A
LotGr
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66:22 19.5
70:50 20.8
95:10 28.0
100:38 29.6
34:13 Missing no 2

Length 3.1km, 110m climb, 12 controls

M70S M75S M80S M85S W75 W80 W85 W90 WS55S W60S W65S VSGr

Helen Pedley
Jeff Haycock
John Pigott
Peter Yoxall
Jean Rostron
Hilary Simpson
Noreen Turner
Jen Gale
Richard Gibbs
Philip Thompson
Susan Allard
Tricia Neal
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Short Green

M75 M80 M85 M90 M65S W65 W70 W18S W20S W45S W50S ShtGr
1  Tara Schwarze-Chintapatla

(W21)
2  Jo McKendrick (W55)
3 Peter Carey
4  Liz Godfree
5 Mike Callow
6  Stuart Wicks (M55)
7 Brian Shaw
8 Lorraine Reuber
9  Judith Holt
10  John Padget
11 Jillyan Dobby
12  Peter Chick
13 Susan Roome
14  Robert Verity
15 Adam Mackridge (M40)
16  Paul Jackson
17  Juliet Bentley
18 Nicola O'Donnell
19 Jean Lochhead (W75)
20 Emma Van Dam
21  Doug Dickinson
22 Dave Skidmore
23 Jane Dring-Morris
24  Jim Mitchell
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3820 12.4 min/km

48:05 155

56:34 18.2

57:19 185

58:56 19.0

60:21 195

64:33 208

65:26 211

74:58 242

75:57 243

54:28 Missing no 10
112:59 Missing nos 5,11

Length 3.8km, 115m climb, 16 controls

35:04 9.2 min/km

44:19 17
45:04 19
47:31 125
47:39 125
47:43 126
47:47 126
49:15 130
52:57 139
53:04 140
53:28 141
53:32 141
54:24 14.3
54:42 144
55:18 14.6
55:28 14.6
56:41 149
57:05 150
58:34 154
59:12 156
59:37 157
59:41 157
61:30 162
61:50
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EM Champs, Chinley Churn, 27/06/2021

25 Sheila Carey (W75) OD W70 (5 61:51 16.3
26  Richard Morris (M55) SYO ShtGr () 61:59 16.3
27  Margaret Willdig OD W65 (2 62:42 165
28  Viv Macdonald DVO W65 (3) 63:17 167
29  Geoffrey Millan MDOC M75  (10) 63:28 16.7
30 Alan Mullock DEE M75 (1) 63:39 168
31 Henry Marston SYO M75 (12 64:25 170
32 Ruth Ellis DVO W70  (6) 64:36 17.0
33 Derek Gale DVO M75  (13) 65:08 171
34  Ann Armistead DVO W70 (7 65:12 172
35 Stephen Beresford (M70) MDOC M65S (1) 66:00 174
36 Jane Stew (W60) OD W50S (o) 66:48 176
37 Rachel Alexander (W60) OD W50S (7) 66:53 17.6
38 Lynden Hartmann SYO W65 (4 68:08 179
39 Rosie Shaw SMOC W70  (3) 69:11 18.2
40 Mike Fairburn PFO M80 (2 69:52 184
41 Sue Bicknell (W75) OD W70 (9) 70:07 185
42  Trevor Simpson OD M80 (3 71:03 187
43 Barbara Verity DEE W70 (0 73:20 193
44  John Thompson TVOC M85 ) 73:24 193
45 Bob Elmes DEE M75 (14 73:29 19.3
46  Thelma Spalton oD W70 (1) 74:23 196
47 Robert Page (M70) EPOC M65S (2) 74:38 19.6
48 Peter Leake LEl M80 ) 75:17 198
49 Dora Deaville POTOC W65 (5) 75:19 198
50 Jackie Page EPOC W70  (12) 76:06 200
51 Isoldt Harris (W60) HALO W50S (8) 81:08 214
52  Osmond Gardner CLOK M65S (3) 82:31 217
53  Sarah Parkin DVO W45S (1) 85:47 226
54  Derek Turner WRE M80 (5 86:41 238
55 John Woodall NOC M80 (¢ 86:54 229
56  Margaret Shaw EPOC W70  (13) 93:29 246
57  Donald Moir LEl M85 (2 95:19 251
58  Garry Langston WCH M80 (7 101:06 266
59  Ernie Williams LEl M75  (15) 103:22 272
60 Margaret Murphy DEE W70 (14 129:12 34.0
61  Alison Doyle MDOC W70 (15 134:04 353
Gl'een Length 4.5km, 135m climb, 18 controls
M70 M55S M60S W16 W55 W60 W35S W40S Green
1 James Bryant (M14) SYO Green (1) 43:42 9.7 minkm
2 Ella Baxter (W12) SYO W16 () 44:40 9:9
3 Mike Smithard DEE M70 45:45 10.2
4  Roger Richards WCH M70 (2 46:58 104
5 Richard Payne EPOC M70  3) 47:00 104
6  Murray White DVO M55S (1) 47:04 105
7 Rose Taylor NGOC W16 (2 47:05 105
8 Amanda Roberts LOG W55 () 47:52 106
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9
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32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
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47
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49
50
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53
54
55
56
57

Tony Davies

Malcolm Spencer (M65)

Sal Chaffey

Markus Reuber
Andrew Yeates
Hannah Mather
Roger Edwards

Jennamari Terava (W21)

Alison Hardy

Val Johnson

John Hopper
Simon Brister
Anna Todd (W14)
Jill Emmerson
Chris Rostron
Maggie Hateley
Hebe Darwin (W14)
Jill Manning (W70)
Mike Pedley
Ann-Marie Duckworth
Colin Best

John Robinson
Mary Adams
Cecilia Fenerty
Andrew Leedham
lan Cooper
Norman Hall

Barry Houghton
Roman Kotecky
Elizabeth Bales
Chris Burden
John Nuttall (M75)
Peter Ross

Susan Guy

Judith Cudden (W45)
Marcia Bradbury
Gill Harrington
Peter Harris

Neil Croasdell
Andrew Wallace
Christine Elliott
Robert Shooter (M65)
lan Watson
Roseanne Field
Chris Kirkham
Colin Drury

Neil Adams

Pat Moody

Chris Bosley
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48:07
49:33
49:36
49:59
50:22
51:12
51:15
51:29
51:44
52:55
53:15
53:24
53:30
53:55
54:20
54:25
54:46
55:07
55:16
55:20
55:25
56:10
56:10
56:39
57:16
57:24
57:35
58:39
59:28
59:29
59:37
60:40
61:16
61:47
62:15
63:10
63:32
63:46
64:00
64:48
64:50
65:00
65:45
66:25
66:55
66:56
69:10
69:15
69:25

10.7
11.0
11.0
11.1
11.2
11.4
11.4
11.4
11.5
11.8
11.8
11.9
11.9
12.0
12.1
12.1
12.2
12.2
12.3
12.3
12.3
12.5
12.5
12.6
12.7
12.8
12.8
13.0
13.2
13.2
13.2
13.5
13.6
13.7
13.8
14.0
14.1
14.2
14.2
14.4
14.4
14.4
14.6
14.8
14.9
14.9
15.4
15.4
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EM Champs, Chinley Churn, 27/06/2021

58 Vanessa Howsam (W45) SYO W40S @3) 69:34 153
59  Stephen Round SELOC M70  (23) 70:25 156
60 Denis Murphy (M75) DEE M70 (29 70:46 15.7
61 Alexandra Garnett SYO W16 (o) 70:49 157
62 Steven Woodward (M50) DVO Green 3) 72:37 16.1
63 Rod Shaw (M80) EPOC M70  (25) 72:45 162
64 Jacky Dakin SYO W60 (8) 73:43 164
65 Trudy Crosby LOG W60 (9) 76:36 17.0
66 John Shaw SMOC M70  (26) 76:45 17.1
67 Douglas Edwards MDOC M70 (27 78:30 174
68 Barry Norton (M75) LOG M70  (28) 80:14 17.8
69 Robyn Jarvis LEl W16 (7) 81:23 181
70  Vic Knight NOC M60S (s) 84:54 18.9
71 Judith Taylor NGOC W55 (10 84:55 189
72  Jonathan Lee LEl M60S (9) 85:20 190
73 Mike Dallaway IND M55S (4 85:34 190
74  Peter Dargue (M65) LEI M60S (10 86:52 19.3
75  John Purkis (M65) SYO M60S (11) 92:45 206
76  Marian Denham (W75) POTOC W60 (10 93:33 208
mp  Richard Naish DVO M55S 45:55 Missing no 10
mp  Keith Willdig OD M70 46:52 Missing nos 5-7
mp  Kim Buxton DVO W60 52:47 Missing no 14
ShOl’t Bllle Length 5.0km, 260m climb, 23 controls
M65 M18S M20S M45S M50S W18 W20 W45 W50 W21S ShtBI
1 Rachel Duckworth DVO W18 () 50:05 100 minkm
2 Sarah Pedley EPOC W20 53:35 107
3  Michael Napier NOC M65 (1 55:23 I
4  Michele Dawson MDOC W21S (1) 55:31 11
5 Neil Harvatt HALO M65 (2 57:03 14
6 Emma Harrison EPOC W45 60:44 121
7 Graham Johnson DVO M65  (3) 61:28 123
8 Bill Hanley SYO M65 (4 63:04 126
9  Andy Emmerson OD M65 (5 63:53 128
10  Judith Havenhand SYO W45 (2 64:09 128
11 Ben O'Donnell DVO M18S () 64:23 129
12 Pauline Tryner SYO W45 (3 65:44 13.1
13 Mick Smith (M70) HH M65 (o) 66:59 134
14  Diane Jacks WRE W50 () 67:06 134
15  Martyn Roome SROC M65 (7) 67:20 135
16 Jonathan Howell WCH M65  (3) 67:38 133
17  Jeff Harris EBOR M65  (9) 67:51 136
18  John Broadhead WRE M65 (10 67:58 136
19  David Howsam (M40) SYO ShtBl () 69:32 139
20 Debbie Manning SWOC W21S (2 70:12 14.0
21 Robyn Stanyon (W55) SYO W50 () 71:48 14.4
22 Lisa Methven BKO W50 3) 72:14 144
23  Helen Ellis PFO W45 (@) 76:50 154
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EM Champs, Chinley Churn, 27/06/2021

24 John Lebeter CLARO M65  (11) 77:52 156
25 Helen Ashton (W40) PFO W21S @3) 78:55 158
26  David Thomas (M60) SYO M50S () 79:06 158
27  Jim Prowting (M75) TVOC M65 (12) 79:12 15.8
28 Megan Baker NN W21S () 80:35 16.1
29 Richard Rogers (M55) WRE M50S (2 82:57 16.6
30 Bronwen Doyle SYO W50 (4 83:22 16.7
31 Rowena Hamilton (W40) MDOC W21S (5) 84:49 17.0
32 Gerry Spalton (M75) OD M65 (13) 90:21 18.1
33  Andy Barker-Pilsworth RAFO M50S (3) 91:38 18.3
34  Elaine Sutton DEE W50 (5 94:09 188
35 Emma Jarrett WAOC W45 (5 100:59 202
36  Janet Hill (W65) WRE W50 () 102:32 205
Anika Schwarze-Chintapatla EBOR W20 rtd Missing nos 20-23
Bllle Length 6.5km, 300m climb, 22 controls
M16 M55 M60 M35S M40S W35 W40 Blue
1 Adam Methven BKO M16 ) 45:24 70 minkm
2 John Duckworth DVO M55 () 52:11 8.0
3 Ben Gostick HH M16  (2) 53:07 82
4 Tim Tett SYO M60 () 53:51 8.3
5 Conrad Reuber SYO M16  (3) 95:27 85
6 Christopher Calow (M65) DEE M60 (2 57:21 88
7 John Embrey SROC M60  (3) 99:22 91
8 Evie Conway (W18) AIRE Blue () 60:03 9.2
9 Jon Hateley DEE M55 (2 61:33 9:3
10  Andy Sykes DVO M55 (3 61:56 93
11 Mick Lucking NOC M60 (4 62:41 9:6
12 Clive Richardson WRE M55 (4 63:03 97
13  Dean Field HALO M55 (5 63:17 97
14 David Vincent DVO M60 (5 63:39 98
15  Dominic Wathey MDOC M16 (4 63:48 98
16 Simon Elliott (M65) NOC M60 (o) 66:46 103
17  Steve Dempsey SYO M55 (6) 66:50 103
18  David Wathey MDOC M55 (7 68:00 105
19  Michael Hood SELOC M60 (7 68:39 106
20 Ray Collins (M65) WCH M60  (8) 68:45 10.6
21  Dave Chaffey DVO M55 () 68:51 106
22 Pauly-D Jones DEE M55 (9 69:12 106
23  Paul Morris NOC M60 (9 69:34 107
24= Andrew Quickfall SROC M60  (10=) 69:42 10.7
24= Paul Bradbury SYO M60  (10=) 69:42 107
26  lan Hopkins WRE M55  (10) 70:08 108
27  Jake O'Donnell DVO M16 (5 70:12 108
28 Amanda Crawshaw (W&50) SYO W40 () 70:40 109
29  Steve Schofield NOC M55 (11 71:46 1.0
30 Andy Ellis PFO M60 (12 72:36 12
31 Sally Calland (W45) DVO W35 () 72:45 12
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EM Champs, Chinley Churn, 27/06/2021

32 Mark George (M50)
33  John Britton (M70)
34 Jim Cooke
35 Stan Alexander (M65)
36  Paul Turnock
37 Mike Gardner
38 Helen Chiswell
39 John Brammer
40 Natasha Conway (W50)
41 David Hargreaves (M70)
42 John Williams (M65)
43 Stephen Bones
44  Russell Buxton
45 David Sissons (M45)
46 Francesco Lari
47  Mykyta Chubynsky (M45)
48 Donald Purves
49  Andrew Ridgway
50 Roy McGregor
51 Pawel Bugajski
52  Camilla Darwin (W50)
53 lan Chafer
54  Neil Gostick
55 Lap On Leung
56  David Cladingboel
57 Peter Hayes
mp  Paul Taylor
Mo Chapman (W50)
Black
M21 Black
1 Luke Fisher
2 Alasdair Pedley
3 Flurry Grierson (M20)
4 Dominic Dakin (M20)
5 Richard Robinson (M40)
6 Richard Hunt (M45)
7  Thomas Entwistle
8 James Mellor
9 George Van Dam (M20)
10  Grey Grierson
11 Martin Pigott (M45)
12 Matthew Hall (M20)
13  Jonathan Luke Gelston
14  Mark Chapman (M55)
15  Samuel Drinkwater
mp  Craig Lucas
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72:58
73:44
74:29
75:32
77:03
78:14
80:07
80:45
80:58
81:21
81:22
84:14
84:43
86:14
86:48
87:22
88:36
88:54
89:14
92:46
94:22
96:31
96:39
97:43
98:22
104:02
66:03
rtd

11.2
113
11.5
11.6
11.9
12.0
12.3
12.4
12.5
12.5
12.5
13.0
13.0
133
13.4
13.4
13.6
13.7
13.7
143
14.5
14.8
14.9
15.0
15.1
16.0

Missing no 1

No punches

Length 11.2km, 525m climb, 38 controls

72:33
75:16
78:28
82:15
85:57
93:40
97.07
97:13
97:31
98:32
100:29
100:48
110:52
112:35
114:53
119:57

6.5 min/km

6.7
7.0
73
7.7
8.4
8.7
8.7
8.7
8.8
9.0
9.0
9.9
10.1
10.3
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EM Champs, Chinley Churn, 27/06/2021

BI'OWII Length 9.7km, 500m climb, 33 controls
M35 M40 Brown
1 Max Cole (M50) PFO M40 (1 81:55 84 minkm
2  Robert Holdway POTOC M35 () 82:10 85
3  Andrew Powell DVO M35 (2 87:24 %0
4  Jordan Larne DEE M35 (3 87:44 90
5 Richard Parkin (M50) DVO M40 (2 90:23 9:3
6 Kim Baxter (W45) SYO M40 (3 91:17 94
7 Kristian Groom SYO M40 (v 91:38 o4
8 Simon Freytag MDOC M40 (5 91:58 9:3
9 Karl Marshall (M50) SYO M40  (6) 94:10 9.7
10  Richard Baxter (M50) SYO M40 (1) 96:35 100
11 Jonathan Whilock (M55) Potoc M40  (s) 98:41 10.2
12  David Todd (M55) SYO M40 (9 104:45 108
13  Graham Pigott POTOC M40 (10 106:26 1.0
14 Matthew Tinker EPOC M40  (11) 107:49 I
15  Dan Findlay-Robinson WCH M40 (12 108:29 12
16  Richard Gale DVO M35 ) 113:21 17
17  Emma Taylor (W21) PFO Brown (1) 116:15 12.0
18  Andy Parry DVO M40  (13) 128:47 133
19  Kay Hawke (W35) PFO M35 (5 147:00 152
ShOI’t BI'OWII Length 8.2km, 475m climb, 33 controls
M18 M20 M45 M50 M21S W21 ShtBr
1 Philip Johnston-Davis RAFO M45 () 75:20 92 minkm
2 Liam Corner MDOC M50 () 76:38 9:3
3 Andrew Rowe POTOC M45  (2) 77:07 o4
4  Sam Crawshaw SYO M18 () 79:12 97
5 Malcolm Fisher BOF M50 (2 82:31 101
6 Matthew Morris SYO M18 (2 86:03 105
7 John Methven BKO M50 (3 86:17 105
8 Cerys Manning (W35) MDOC W21 () 87:00 10.6
9 Paul Murgatroyd LOG M50 (4 87:44 10.7
10  David Dixon HH M45  (3) 88:57 108
11 Catherine Wilson (\W40) PFO W21 (2 90:08 1.0
12 Tony Burton (M55) MV M50 (5 90:48 1.1
13  Peter Gorvett (M70) SYO M50  (6) 91:40 1.2
14 William Garnett SYO M18  (3) 93:08 114
15 John Mather LOG M50 (7) 93:28 14
16  Barry Elkington (M65) OD M50 () 93:45 1.4
17  Steve Wilson PFO M45 (4 94:11 I3
18  Anne Straube (W45) oD W21 @3 95:15 1.6
19  Andrew Henderson (M55) WAOC M50  (9) 95:34 1.7
20 Alastair Jenkins RAFO M45 (5 95:47 17
21 Edward Halliwell DEE M45 (6) 101:22 124
22  Ruth Beresford MDOC W21 @) 102:21 125
23  Micheal Finch SROC M18 (4 106:03 129
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25
26
27
28
29
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31
32

mp

mp
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Darren Cook
Tom Hartland
James Garnett
Megan Harrison
Rob Taylor

Gary Kelsall
Mike Snell (M65)
Alastair Paterson
Richard Powell
Thomas Dutton
Eleanor Bales
Alice Rigby

DVO
DVO
SYO
EPOC
NGOC
DVO
ERYRI
LEI
WAOC
BOF
EUOC
CLOK

M50
M45
M50
W21
M50
M50
M50
M50
M45
M21S
W21
W21

(10)
(7
(11
)
(12)
(13)
(14)
(15)
®)

108:41
108:51
111:58
118:08
118:32
120:20
125:53
132:01
140:11
89:55
102:39
rtd

13.3
133
13.7
14.4
14.5
14.7
15.4
16.1

Missing no 17
Missing no 12

Missing nos 19-26,29-33
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